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Letter Request for Survey Authority

Name of Requesting Party -

Present Address e S e
The OIC CENR Officer

DENR CENRO Coron, Palawan

Sir:
: 1 f
The undersigned is respectfully requesting in your good office for Survey Authority 10

Survey/Subdivide/Segregate our occupation with improvements/the foreshore arca adjacent to my titles property
particularly described as follows:

LotNo. ~ Survey No.
Identical to Lot No. ) Survey No.
Portion of Lot No. Survey No.

Area:

square meters
Location of the Land:

Palawan

If the request be granted, we would like to request the service of a Land Inspector/Investi gator/Land
Management Officer/DPLI to conduct ground inspection/Investigation and
Geodetic Engineer

to undertake the said survey/subdivision/segregation works.

Thank you very much for your immediate action on this request.

Very truly yours,

Signature Over Printed Name
Contact No.

Geodetic Engineer’s Commitment

L

1 , a registered and licensed Geodetic Engineer, hereby commit to abide
with the Land Surveys Regulation of the Philippines in connection with the survey of the above land//foreshore
land and to personally follow-up the issuance thereof.

Geodetic Engineer

(Signature over printed name)
License Numbers

Contact No.

REQUIREMENTS:

1. Accomplished/Signed letter request for Survey Authority (4 copies)

____/F Waiver of Rights/Deed of Sale / Extra Judicial Settlement of Estate (if applicable) (4 copies)

3 Special Power of Attorney (if applicable) (4 copies) if owner is represented only

4 LRA (Land Registration Authority Certification/Existence or Non-Existence of Title (4 copies)

- _‘ﬁ%TC (Regional Trial Court Certification/ Clearance (proof that the land has no pending case) (4 copies)
6. Barangay Certification (that the writer is actual is actual occupant/ owner of the land) (4 copies)

7. Sworn Affidavit of two (2) disinterest persons (residents of the barangay where the land is located (4
copies)

8. Photocopy of any government-issued ID or Cedula (4 copies)

/l Certified copy of Title from the Register of Deeds if the land is titled for Subdivision Survey or for the
survey of the adjacent Foreshore Area or Tax Declaration




Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Coron
Barangay Tagumpay

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that MS. EMELYN S. SALVADOR is an actual occupant of a
residential lot with improvements such as a residential house located at Purok I Pinagbuklod,

Pinagbuklod, Barangay Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan.
CERTIFIED FURTHER, that he/she is personally known to the Undersigned.

This certification is issued upon the request of the above-mentioned name for verification
and land status at DENR-Coron.

Issued 20t day of November, 2023 at Barangay Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan.

Certification granted by:

HON. CLIFF RI
Punong

Note: This Barangay Certification issued by the barangay is free of any charge
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STALL # 30-A, PUBLIC MARKET, SAN QUINTIN, PANGASINAN

October 05, 2023 y

The CENR Officer
DENR, CENRO
Brgy. 5, Coron, Palawan

Dear Sir,

In behalf of my client, | have the honor to request your good office to issue Survey Authority of a parcel
of land located at Brgy. Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan. Attached herewith Survey Authority form.

Early action on the matter is highly appreciated.

Respectfully yours,

WILFREDO T. TABION
GEODETIC ENGINEER

EMAIL ADDRESS:wilfredotabion@yahoo.com
Contact # 09284333000/09166685662



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resourc:rs

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Brgy, 5, Coron, Palawan

SUBJECT:

Survey Authority for a
Tract of Public Land
Located at Brgy. Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan

Date

Engr. Wilfredo T. Tabion
Cabangaran, San Quintin,
Pangasinan

Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order no.38 and upon the evaluation of the request
of CMEY S . SALVADpR . Claimants of the above described tract of Public land, to
avail of your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey thereof.
subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the Philippines as

amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violation of any of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority,. and
damages that may result therefrom shall be your sole liability and professional

responsibility.

Conditions Accepted: %
(4)  WILFREDO T. TABION 3)

(Signature/Name of G.E.)

Very Truly Yours:

For and by Authority of the
Secretary of DENR

CENR Officer

4623

(License Number)

Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Authority

Recommended:

(1) EMELYN S . 25““"“001( )

(Signature/Name of Claimant) (Signature/Name)

KALYE GASGASAN PURSK |

BRGY - TAGUMPAY CORAN PAL .

(Address) (Position or Designation)

Ref. Ref.Insp./Invest. Report
Cad Cost of Dated
Under O.R. No. v
Dated
Note:

For the Survey Authority to be valid, the four (4) required signatures must be

present.




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN )S.S.
MUNICIPALITY OF CORON )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT OF TWO DISINTERESTED PERSONS

We, MARILYN M. MENDOZA (widow) and ADELTON R. MORENO
(married), both of legal age, Filipino citizens and residents of Barangay Tagumpay,
Coron, Palawan, after having sworn to in accordance with law do hereby depose and

say THAT:
1. We personally know spouses EMELYN SALAMATIN SALVADOR

because we live in the same barangay;
We know for a fact that EMELYN SALAMATIN SALVADOR a resident
of Barangay Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan;

We are not related to EMELYN SALAMATIN SALVADOR either by
consanguinity or affinity;

We are executing this affidavit to attest to the truth of foregoing
statements, and to inform the concerned agencies of such error and for

whatever legal purposes it may serve.

FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NAUGHT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have affixed our signatures this 7t day of
November, 2023 at Coron, Palawan, Philippines.

MARILYN i MENDOZA ADELTONR. MORENO
Affiant Affiant E

PCN: 3701-5317-2541-6843 TIN: 356-248-930-000

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, a notary public for
Calamianes Islands, Province of Palawan, this 7t day of November, 2023 personally
came and appeared MARILYN M. MENDOZA and ADELTON R. MORENO and
known to me as the same persons who personally signed the foregoing instrument
before me and avowed under penalty of law to the whole truth of the contents of said

instrument.
3 - ATTg. ALBERTC. GAREAEZ

Doc No. ;
Page No. _w ; Notary Public for the Province
Book No. (°0 ; of Palawan

ik mave Ty ROLL NO. 57527
Series of 2023. * 138 Lifetime Member NO. 012852

PTR No. 2900410, January 3, 2023
Edaetech Building, National Highway
8arangay IV, Coron, Palawan

+  Valid untit December 31, 2033




K"‘

DE?ARTME‘NTO!M‘AEH‘CG

™™ 383-465-431-008

BRGY. TAGUMPAY CORON PALAWAN

BIRTHDATE: 10/31/4972
ISSUEDATE: 12/17/2618
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BIR FORM 0018 (DECEMBER, 2014)

(CI2021 10707738

TAXPAYER'S COPY
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Single @ Widowd Widowes Legaly Separated WEIGHT
sauw' * Married Divorca t ’ nyr2 S,
PROFESSION / OCCUPATION / BUSINGSS TAXABLE W

A. BASIC COMMUNITY TAX (PSOO}%hmtary or Exempted (® 1.00)

| B. ADDITIONAL COMMUNITY TAX {tax not to exceed #5,000.00)

SROSS RECEIPTS OR EMMNINGS DERIVED FROM BUSINESS DURING THE
1. PRECEDING YEAR ( P1.00 for every ® 1,000.00) -
SPLARES OR GROSS RECEIPT OR EARNINGS DERIVED FROM EXERCISE OF
Zz mmwrormvoccupmonm@ggﬂnml
3 lmsmoumwnopsaw<noommn.o§§;% ;
Rlght Thumb  |opgaggsspame ToTAL p 10000
Print G
INTEREST “
# N TOTAL 106.60
. o » ]
Acting Municipal Trezsurar AMOUNT PAID
== WreTTIRALE ; ey #0Fesos Oriy
" MUNICIPAL /
DOP: 05.14.2021



a Republic of the Philippines
Department of Fnvironment and Natural Resources

S Y- .
——""  MIMAROPA Region
'f,'

VA

¢ Kalye Gasgasan Purok 1, Brgy T agumpey

MEMORANDUM
FOR : ATTY JUAN MIGUEL T CUNA, CESO |
‘The Undersecretary _
Field Operations — Luzon, Visayas and Environment
FROM : THE REGIONAﬂ EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
SUBJECT : REQUEST OF MS. EMELYN S. SALVADOR, ET.AL. FOR

GOVERNMENT- LICENSED GEODETIC ENGINEER TO
CONDUCT SURVEY, INVENTORY AND GENERAL
VERIFICATION OF THEIR CLAIMED PARCEL OF LAND IN
CORON, PALAWAN (DENRCO - ASRMD-2023-000828)
[2023-101750]

i ' APROZHB

This refers to your Memorandum dated March 06, 2023 referring the letter from the
Presidential Complaint Center regarding the letter of Ms. Emelyn Salvador. et al.
requesting for a Geodetic Engineer to conduct a survey in their area.

May we respectfully inform the Undersecretary that the said letter was endorsed to
the PENR Office in Palawan thru the Memorandum dated March 06 2023 (copy
attached) instructing the PENR Office to directly coordinate with Ms. Salvador and
take appropriate actions in accordance with the existing policies, rules and
regulations

A /

LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO IV

ATTY JUAN MIGUEL T CUNK, CESO |

The Undarsecastary #mid Oparateons - Luzor
Vis®yas g Ervnanmect

DENR Conval Oco

Visayas Ave Owsman Lazen Cay

CENRCO - ASRMD 230088

PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER
Office of the Prosiden
Malacafiang Marag

EMELYN S SALVADOR, ET AL é» '

MIMAR{F | Regior
Coron_ Patawan —— .
TICEU TR I
VHERRATE o
PToN
SMDAPMOY. 152021 DecID 104823

1515 DENR By the Bay Building, Roxas foulevard, Brgy 688, Frimsta Munyla
DENR VOIP (632) 82483367/82483468 loc 2717(Regional Executive Director)
Direct Line: (632) 84050157

- bt ' w hev

hitlg £a. g ph
Email mimaroparegion@denr.gov ph
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b ~ @& "o Republic of the Philippines
&:’% Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e MIMAROPA Region
MEMORANDUM
TO : THE PENR OFFICER
Palawan

ATTENTION : THE CENR OFFICER
. Coron, Palawan

FROM :  THE OIC,ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR
FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES
SUBJECT : LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 03, 2022 RE: LETTER OF

MS. EMELYN 8. SALVADOR, ET.AL. SEEKING
INTERCESSION RELATIVE TO LAND PROBLEMS (PCC
CODE NO. PL-NEM-11-03-2022-017) [P-2023-103169]

DATE  MAR N6 2073

Referred is the letter dated November 03, 2022 (with enclosures) from the Office of
the Presidential Complaint Center regarding the letter of Ms. Emelyn S. Salvador,
et.al. seeking intercession relative to their land problems and the request for a
Geodetic Engineer fo conduct a survey in their area.

In this regard, you are hereby instructed to directly coordinate with the concerned
party and take appropriate actions in accordance with the existing policies, rules and
regulations. Furnish the Office of the Presidential Complaint Center and this Office of
the action taken on the matter for monitoring purposes.

Ny

IMO C_LANDRITO

Ce:

PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER
Office of the President
Malacafiang, Manila

PCC CODE NO. PL-NEM-11-03-2022-017

MS. EMELYN S. SALVADOR, ET.AL. éh A i
Kalye Gasgesan, Purok 1, Brgy. Tagumpay, AT MIAROPA Region
i A A
Doc ID: 1031
SMIDIKPM/02-23-2023 03169

1515 DENR By the Bay Bulding, Roxas Boulevard, Bray, 688, Enmita Manila
DENR VOIP (632) 82483367/82483468 loc. 2717(Regional Executive Director)
Direct Line: (632) 84050157

Website: :
Email: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph




éa Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

— T
e MIMAROPA Region
i

FEB 17 A2

MRS. EMELYN SALAMATIN SALVADOR
Kalye Gasgasan, Purok 1
Barangay Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan

Mrs. Salvador,

This refers to your letter dated October 18, 2022 addressed to the Office of the President,
Presidential Complaint Center, regarding your request for a General Verification and
Survey Inventory, as well as issuance of tax declaration relative to the land situated at

Kalye Gasgasan, Purok 1, Brgy. Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan.

Your letter was forwarded by the Presidential Complaint Center to the DENR Secretary and

was thereafter indorsed to us for action.

Relative thereto, we would like to reiterate our advice contained in the attached letter dated
September 30, 2021, which we previously sent to you, for your compliance and reference.

We hope we have enlightened you on this matter.

Very truly yours,

P /

LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO IV
Regional Executive Directorr

Copy furnished:

Presidential Complaint Center

(PCC Code No. PL-NEM-11-03-2022-017)
Office of the President

Malacafiang, Manila City

The Assistant Secretary for Field Operations — Luzon, Visayas and

Concurrent Supervising Assistant Secretary of the Metropolitan Environmental Offices (MEOs)
(DENRCO-ASRMD-2022-029281)

PENRO Palawan

CENRO Coron, Palawan
\‘a Department of Cnvironment
& and Natural Resaurcos

et MIMAROPA Reglon

|1|l||m1! R AT

oc ID: 707
ARD-MS/LD o
1515 DENR by the Bay Building, Roxas Boulevard, Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila
Direct Line: (632) 8405-0046
Website: https://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph

Email: mimaroparegion@denr gov.ph; denrdblegal@gmaeil com




Republic of the Phalippings

o
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MEMORANDUM

Fes THE REGIONAL ENFOCLLINVE DIRECTOR
DF NR-Region 1V-B MIMAROPA
15313 Roxas Bivd. b ormta, Manile

FROM THE UNDERSECRETARY
Ficld Operavions 1 uzon Visayos and Eovironment

REQUEST OF MS, EMELYN S SALVADOR, ET AL FOR

SUBJECT
GOVERNMENT  LICENSED  GFODETIC  ENGINEER  TO
CoNm ol SERVEY, INVENTORY AND GENERAL
VERIFICATION OF THEIR CLAIMED PARCHL OF LAND IN
CORON, PALAWAN

IATE \ bia s 20y

Fhis pertmns to the lotter dated 13 December 2007 from the Presidential C omplaind
Cemer, (Hlice of the President Mamba addressed o the Honprable Secrctany . received by
this Office dated 16 February 2623 referming the request of My Pmelyn S0 Salvadaor, et al
regarding the above-menuoned subject

You are hereby requested 1o provede necessary techmical assistanec in accurdance

with the perticeat faws rales uid repulations ng the matter Directly sepl 1o the parigs

cuncerned and <opy furmish this Ottice of the action tahen ciing document tracking number
PHEARCORASRAD - 202 3000878 [or revard and monionime pumpaoses
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L A e sl

Repaabhic of the Prelippimes
MIMAROPA Regilon
Doewment Roting SHp

E-2023-104843 Date Fndocded: U8 .

ATTY JUAN MIGUEL 7 CUNA CESO
Ofhice of e Undarseceetany T Vel Ciperatons and Envirormarnt
ufficectiute cunaiydent gov oh

36, CUad RE. REQUEST OF M6 EVELYN S ;,,L'.,-‘x, WIR

A0 MEMO OTD. MARCH Al
3 3 W ONDOC

i TAL FOR u\\‘/EPN‘AENT LCENSED GEQDETIC ENGINEER 10

SURVEY, INVENTORY ANE GENERAL VERIFICATION OF THEIR CLAIMED I’KP’ EL

OF LAND N CORDN, | ’AL_AV\ZJ‘ ]

Office of the Regonal Exequtive Dwector

. Memurandum, uploadiematsior td emat 2023 march3-8-2023/a3

Yo received by Rocpuds - Rabert

Date Received: ;B»Mm»‘l’}.!_! o gl
* ROUT!NG AND Ac! !ON INFORMAT!ON s
P - S s S SN SRR it

T

| DATE

X

 §
1

,f%

2003-02

_..“.,.,_!,M___‘
}

RN 4RECENED

nm | ACCE:PTANGE Rcmxsmcnou

FORITO | pevEASED | REQUIRED/TAKEN REMARKS/STATUS

o | ArpTa | 20000308 | Date 202301408

t Status OUT

e e e e A e 5 i

MAR ;7 1003

YR

- L \
FY -4
- ‘ ‘.M'/,

o0 4P eRRLDED

e

o gk i

PSRRI - Se

B

b

T AR S TR



Bt o i W
. T e

Office of the President , | ~—CENRMIMAROPA

CORDS SECTION

PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTHECEIVE
Malacaiiang, Manila "~ FeB 1/*;’2(5231 %
' o \M"‘

: ming [Jouteomna
00 Boverm® o EEKV“’/ ' paTSAD.
L nME g ’I%: s

—

DE MR-V ‘ b

Secretary MARIA ANTONIA YULO LOYZAGA .

Department of Environment and Natural Resources { %) NG LRRRN |
- DENR Bidg., Visayas Avenue oot &g p gxi |
Diliman, Quezon City CRAOED | RELEKSED
. e e e 1
Thru: HEA JOSE JOAQUIN YULO LOYZAGA e é1 Wil .
Mada m:' : ; 1,— e

£
0 1 o
I R .,

.

Respectfully forwarding the attached letter dated 18 October 2022, addressed to
the Center, for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and regulations on
the matter, from Ms. EMELYN S. SALVADOR, et al. of Kalye Gasgasan, Purok 1, Brgy.
Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan, seeking intercession relative to issues and concerns which,
as stated therein, may be best coordinated/addressed by that Office.

A reply direct to the party/ies concerned, copy furnished the Center,
citing PCC Code No. PL-NEM-11-03-2022-017, will be highly appreciated.
Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of
Republic Act No. 11032, otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and
Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and enforced by the
Anti-Red Tape Authority. Please be reminded that failure to timely respond to the
public’s concern shall be a ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws and
regulations. -

Qur cordial regards.

Very truly yours,
JAIME MABILIN
ector I
Endl,: a/s
o party/ies concerned

/
IMPORTANT

zrmmc:mmnmmmmmawmw;m-mwmmmwummwmmmmmmmumm
tnmm::.t I you anre qot the intended racpiern rwmstnmmormemmmammntHmmnwmmmwonmm.m
acuty Wcmmmmmmmummmm Rapublic otherwise
inown as the Data Privacy Ack of 1012, ' . . Acﬂ&l?a

BAHAY UGNAYAN, JOSE P. LAUREL STREET, MALACANANG, MANILA
Telephone Numbers: 736-8645 (Governance and Local Affairs Division):
736-8603 (Social Services Division); Fax Number: 736-8621
Email Address: pcc@malacanang.gov.ph

]
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SEP 30 2000

(_lNG. EMELYN SALAMATIN SALVADOR
Kalye Gasgasan, Purok |
Brgy. Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan

Ginang Salvador,

lto po ay kaugnay sa inyong liham na ipinadala sa Office of the Presidont, Presidential Complamt
Center, patungkol sa inyong kahilingan pard sd pagsasagawa ng, General Verlfication at Survey
Inventory at sa pagpapalabas ng fax declaration su lupain na matatagpuun s Kalye Guugasan, Purok
1, Brgy. Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan.

gina ang General Verlfication af Survey Inventory

Una, hindi karaniwang ginagawa ng aming opi f
walang sapat na busehan ayon sa mga umiiral

sa isang lugar at ang pagpapalabas ng Special Order nang,
na batas at regulasyon.

Ikalawa, maaari kayong pumunta sa CENRO Coron, Palawan na matatagpuan sa Brgy. Poblacion

6, Coron, Palawan upang malaman ang land classification status ng nasabing lupa at mglanmn kung ito
ay agricultural (alienable and disposable) para maisyuhan ng certification. Ang nasabing cert(ﬂca{lurf
ay magiging basehan ng lokal na assessor sa pag-isyu ng tax declaration. Ngunit kung ang lupa ay hindi
agricultural land, maaari ninyong malaman sa CENRO kung anong (enurial instrument ang nararapat

sa lugar, kung naaangkop.

invironment and Natural

Ikatlo, nais naming iparating na hindi ang DENR (Department of 1 :
cipal/Provincial

Resources) ang may awtoridad na mag-isyu ng tax declaration kundi ang Muni
Assessor’s Office na may sakop sa lugar kung saan matatagpuan ang nasabing lupa ayon sa Local

Government Code of 1991.

Ipaaalam namin sa PENRO Palawan ang tungkol sa bagay na ito at padadalhan namin ng kopya
ng liham na ito si G. Wagwag at ang iba pang tanggapan na napadalhan ng liham ninyo atni G. Wagwag.

Kaugnay nito, nararapat lamang na ibalik namin sa inyo ang inyong mga sulat, kasama ng mga
nakalakip dito, kung sakaling kakailanganin pa ninyo ang mga ito.

Umaasa ang aming tanggapan na naliwanagan kayo patungkol sa inyong suliranin.

Lubos na gumagalang,

ES iéE R, CESO Il
egional Exe
d

cutivé Director

| L’)uﬂ;.;‘rlmunl of Environment
N Y 1) aly 30U
Binigyang sipi, = M;M/\ublelm(;’:(:nnﬂ
. y
(PCC Code No. GL-MLS-1 1-22-2017-148) NRC
CENRO Coron, Palawan Doc 1070723

Office of the President
Malacafang, Manila City

The Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
(ASRMD-2017-0032616)

Mr. Demetrio Wagwag
Lapu-Lapu St., Brgy. Mandaragat
Puerto Princesa City

ARD-MS/LD 1515 L & S Buildin, i
B, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila 1000
DENR VOIP (632) 82483367/82483498/8249].1367 locul 2717 (Regionul Executive Director), 2709 (Legal Diyision)
Direct Line: (632) 84050157, Facsimile: (632) 84050046
o Websiwe: hups:/mimaropa.denr, gov. ph
Email: misnaropuregion@dent.goy, ph; denrablegal@gmail corm



